MEPNN Supplier Scouting Opportunity Synopsis
Section 1: General Information
Scouting Number 2024-311
Item to be Scouted Inline Ultrasonic Flow Meter
Days to be scouted 45
Response Due By 11/23/2024
Description Inline ultrasonic water meter for use on domestic water systems.
Notify Requester Immediately

Flow and Energy Measurement
11451 Belcher Road South • Largo, FL 33773 • USA • (P) 727.447.6140 • (F) 727.442.5699 • onicon.com
METER ORDERING INFORMATION
Meter Model Number Coding = F-4600-AAA-BCD-EF-(SPC)
F-4600 = Inline Ultrasonic Flow Meter
AAA = Nominal Meter Size in Inches D = Input Power
050 = ½ 130 = 1¼” 0 = 24 V AC/DC
340 = ¾” 150 = 1½” E = Serial Communications
341 = ¾” High Flow 020 = 2” 1 = RS485 (Default is BACnet, required when “C” Display/
010 = 1” 250 = 2½” Interface = 1)
011 = 1” High Flow
F = Analog & Pulse Input/Output Confi guration
B = Process Connection Type 6 = One (1) Pulse Input, One (1) Pulse Output & One (1)
Analog Output (Required when “C” Display/Interface = 1)0 = NPT Threads
1 = ANSI Class 150 Flange (Required for 2.5” meter.
NOT available on ½” to 2” meters)
C = Display / Interface SPC = Special Confi guration
1 = IP65 Enclosure, Detachable Backlit LCD Display/
      Interface with Mounting Bracket NOTES:
If AAA = 250, Process Connection Type MUST = 1 (ANSI 150)
If C = 1, E = 1, F MUST = 6
TYPICAL F-4600 INSTALLATION
(Meter may be installed in either supply or return line)
Input Power
  20-28V AC/DC, 5 VA maximum
Input and output signals
  Three (3) auxiliary signals can be confi gured as pulse inputs / outputs or as an analog output
RS485 BACnet or MODBUS
Isolation valves
Y strainer upstream of fl ow meter
FLOW
FLOW METER
F-4600 Series
Made in USA
gallons